

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H090002176453)))



H090002176453ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Co Fax Number	rporations : (850)617-6381	CRETARY	6- 130	
	: CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. : 110450000714 : (850)222-1173 : (850)224-1640	i' of state Ee, florida	PH 2:36	
	001975.11282	7		

## FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION

### MURPHYCATTON, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

60

To: The Florida Cept. of State and the State Sta

#### H09000217645 3

21

<u>\_\_\_</u>

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. MurphyCatton, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc.," "Co.," or "Corp.")

/If name yornigi	itable in Floride, onter alternate corporate as		adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)		
2. Kentucky	india in riorida, onor anoridio osporato na		61-1184626	0001	
	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)	- 9	T
4. August 16,	1990	5.	Perpetual		FILED
(Dat	te of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual"	PH.	O
s			OR ANA	ŝ	
			n Florida, if prior to registration) Sri 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	<b>3</b> 6	
115 Walton	Nicholson Road, Walton, KY 4109	94			
	(Principal office (	edd	1665)		
Same as ab	OVO				
corporation Corporation (Purpose( installatio	n laws of the State of Kentu	f ck os rcc a	or which the corporation may be organized y and permitted under the Florida Business <u>es to pursue exhibitt design, fabricati</u> on a wanty to be carried out in state of Florida) nd South Florida.	ł	:he
Name:	CorpDirect Agents, 1	In	<u>C.</u>		
Office Address:	515 East Park Avenue	e			
	Tallahassee (City)		, Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip code)		
0. Registered a	gent's acceptance:				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

H09000217645 3

Subject: 001975.112827

\_\_\_\_\_

APHYOYED From: Ashley Smith AND Friday, October 09; 2009 3:36 PM Page: 3 of 4 FILED

09 OCT -9 PM 2:36

H09000217645 3

# SECRETARY OF STATE, TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

· , -

A. DIRECTORS
Chairman:
Address:
Vice Chairman:
Address:
Director: Michael D. Murphy
Address: 115 Walton Nicholson Road, Walton, KY 41094
Director: Mark A. Calton
Address: 115 Walton Nicholson Road, Walton, KY 41094
B. OFFICERS
President: Michael D. Murphy
Address: 115 Walton Nicholson Road, Walton, KY 41094
Vice President: Mark A. Catton
Address: 115 Walton Nicholson Road, Walton, KY 41094
Secretary: Michael D. Murphy
Address: 115 Walton Nicholson Road, Walton, KY 41094
Treasurer: Mark A. Catton
Address: 115 Walton Nicholson Road, Walton, KY 41094
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13 1/00 / 00 10. 10.9-09
(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14. Michael D. Murphy President
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

H09000217645 3

• From: Ashley Smith

APPH() ((는)) ---- AN() Friday, October 09, 2009 3:36 PM Page: 4·of:4········ FILED

# 09 OCT -9 PM 2: 34 H09000217645 3

### SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

10/7/2009

Commonwealth of Kentucky Trey Grayson, Secretary of State

Division of Corporations Business Filings P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

**Certificate of Existence** 

Authentication Number: 86773

Jurisdiction: MurphyCatton, Inc, Visit http://apps.sos.kv.gov/business/obdb/certvalidate.aspx\_to authenticate this certificate.

I, Trey Grayson, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

### MURPHY \* CATTON, INC.

is a corporation duly incorporated and existing under KRS Chapter 271B, whose date of incorporation is August 16, 1990 and whose period of duration is perpetual.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that articles of dissolution have not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 271B.16-220 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 7th day of October, 2009.



7-6-

Trey Grayson Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky \$6773/0276280

H09000217645 3